Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

07-17-2001 i (Bere) wan bere wan Iber kan beri bija rake wan iber

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ↓	
To the Honorable Commissioner or rate and 1017804	499 ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Pacific Coast Form Credit	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pacific Coast Farm Credit	Name: Ravenswood Winery, Inc.
	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 18701 Gehricke Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Sonoma State: CA Zip: 95476
Corporation-State	Individual(s) citizenship
Other Agricultural Credit Association	Association
	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation - State California
Assignment Merger	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: June 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Application No. (s)
	2,118,152 2,118,153 2,132,719
│	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and
document should be mailed:	registrations involved:3
Name: David E. Stoll, Esq.	
<u> </u>	7 7 1 1 (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
235 Montgomery Street, Suite 3000	
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David E. Stoll, Esq.	1/wx
	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 2	

07/15/2001 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000150 2118152

40.00 50.00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0252

TRADEMARK



Pacific Coast Farm Credit

A Division of American AgCredit, ACA

Petaluma Office P.O. Box 750206, Petaluma, CA 94975-0206

1345 Redwood Way, Petaluma, CA 94975-0206 (707) 793-9023 FAX: (707) 792-1317

June 26, 2001

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RE:

Release of Lien of Trademarks held by Ravenswood Winery

To Whom It May Concern:

American AgCredit, FLCA successor in interest to Pacific Coast Farm Credit Services, PCA assignee of interest of Pacific Coast Farm Credit Services, ACA does hereby release all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks held by Ravenswood Winery:

Trademark Registration Numbers:

2,132,719

2,118,152

2,118,153

The above trademarks were conveyed via a Security Agreement dated April 1, 1998 recorded June 3, 1998 as Reel/Frame 1740/0358 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Sincerely,

Ruth H. McClure Vice President

RHM:pko

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0253